

ERRATA

David Miller, 'Making Sense of Method: Comments on Richard Jeffrey', *Synthese* **30** (1975), 139–147.

Page 140, line 14: replace “p. 19” by “p. 113”.

David Miller, 'The Accuracy of Predictions', *Synthese* **30** (1975), 159–191.

Page 191: Insert into the bibliography:

Lakatos, Imre (ed.): 1968, *The Problem of Inductive Logic*, North-Holland Publishing Company, Amsterdam.

Watkins, J. W. N.: 1968, 'Hume, Carnap and Popper', pp. 271–282 of Lakatos (1968).

David Miller, 'The Accuracy of Predictions: A Reply', *Synthese* **30** (1975), 207–219.

Page 209, second last line: replace “*loc. cit.*” by “p. 204”.

Page 212, line 8: replace “p. 40” by “p. 205”.